Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	O1 - 11 - 2006 Patent and Trademark C
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark C	103155247 .e new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LEINER HEALTH PRODUCTS, L.L.C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s) Association	Name: LEINER HEALTH SERVICES CORP. Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 901 East 233rd Street
Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Carson
Other	State: CA
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 90745
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸	No Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
• •	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 22, 2005	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
✓ Assignment	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No.
Other	Trepresentative designation is attached. Consignations must be a separate document from assignment from a separate from the first fro
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/575252	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2969441; 2980565; 2893963; 2890533; 2890532; 2717528;
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fi	2237471: 1948508 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fi 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Painter, Esq.	2237471: 1948508 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Image: Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Figure 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fi 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Painter. Esq.	2237471: 1948508 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V ling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) 10ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fi	2237471: 1948508 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V ling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fi Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Painter. Esq. Internal Address: Isaacman, Kaufman & Painter	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Value Ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 100 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 100 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 101 Authorized to be charged by credit card Value V
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fi Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Painter. Esq. Internal Address: Isaacman, Kaufman & Painter Street Address: 8484 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850	2237471: 1948508 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V ling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 01-0
S. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Painter. Esq. Internal Address: Isaacman, Kaufman & Painter Street Address: 8484 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850 City: Bevelry Hills State: CA Zip: 90211	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Value of Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Value of Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Sepatent & TMO
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Painter. Esq. Internal Address: Isaacman, Kaufman & Painter Street Address: 8484 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850 City: Bevelry Hills	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Image: Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Anditional sheet(s) attached? Yes 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 5. Seatent & TMO b. Deposit Account Number 16-0070
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Painter. Esq. Internal Address: Isaacman, Kaufman & Painter Street Address: 8484 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850 City: Bevelry Hills State: CA Zip: 90211 Phone Number: 323-782-7700	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Value of Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Value of Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Sepatent & TMO
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Painter. Esq. Internal Address: Isaacman, Kaufman & Painter Street Address: 8484 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850 City: Bevelry Hills State: CA Phone Number: 323-782-7700 Fax Number: 323-782-7744	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Painter. Esq. Internal Address: Isaacman, Kaufman & Painter Street Address: 8484 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850 City: Bevelry Hills State: CA Phone Number: 323-782-7700 Fax Number: 323-782-7744 Email Address: painter@ikplaw.com	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Image: Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Anditional sheet(s) attached? Yes 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 5. Seatent & TMO b. Deposit Account Number 16-0070

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEINER HEALTH PRODUCTS, L.L.C., of 901 East 233rd Street, Carson, California 90745, is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and registered the trademarks in the United States as listed in the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, LEINER HEALTH SERVICES CORP., of 901 East 233rd Street, Carson, California 90745, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LEINER HEALTH PRODUCTS, L.L.C. does hereby assign unto the said LEINER HEALTH SERVICES CORP., all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

LEINER HEALTH PRODUCTS, L.L.C.

Bv:

Gale K. Bensussen

President

Dated: 12-22-05

-1-

MAP-TM-5661

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assignee hereby appoints MICHAEL A. PAINTER, ESQ. of ISAACMAN, KAUFMAN & PAINTER, A Professional Corporation, with offices at 8484 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 850, Beverly Hills, California 90212, (323) 782-7700, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney, and the power of revocation, to record this Assignment, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive all documents.

LEINER HEALTH SERVICES CORP.

By:

Gale K. Bensussen

President

Dated: 12-22-05

-2-

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

- Registration No. 1,948,508 for the mark ALLERFED;
- 2. Registration No. 2,223,741 for the mark PHARMA HEALTH;
- 3. Registration No. 2,717,528 for the mark PHARMACIST'S SIGNATURE;
- 4. Registration No. 2,890,532 for the mark HEALTH PHARM;
- 5. Registration No. 2,890,533 for the mark ACID REDUCER 75;
- 6. Registration No. 2,893,963 for the mark HEARTBURN RELIEF 200;
 - 7. Registration No. 2,980,565 for the mark SOMNITABS;
- 8. Registration No. 2,969,441 for the mark REST SIMPLY; and
- 9. Application Serial No. 76/575,252 for the mark STAY AWAKE.

-3-

RECORDED: 01/03/2006